Firm: N/A

Purpose of development: Pipeline. Project does not imgaég floodplain.

Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to EQT, and is for the approved commercial and/or industrial development
project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain and/or floodway of
Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable Federal, State
and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be
posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-193 WEU 6 Well Line

Date Approved: 07/10/2014 Expires: N/A

Issued to: EQT Corporation POC: Megan Lanfried

304-848-0082

Company Address: 115 Professional Place

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Project Address: West Union District

Lat/Long: 39.281759N/80.757295W

Issued by: Edwin L. “Bey Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

P Date:07/10/2014

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

~ Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management
|
|
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|

This permit has been issued to EQT, and is for the approved commercial and/or industrial development
project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain and/or floodway of
Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable Federal, State
and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be
posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-193 WEU 6 Well Line

Date Approved: 07/10/2014 Expires: N/A

Issued to: EQT Corporation POC: Megan Lanfried
304-848-0082
Company Address: 115 Professional Place
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Project Address: West Union District

Firm: N/A Lat/Long: 39.281759N/80.757295W

Purpose of development: Pipeline. Project does not impact floodplain.

Issued by: Edwin

Bo” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date:07/10/2014

‘For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit |
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to EQT, and is for the approved commercial and/or industrial development
project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain and/or floodway of

" Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable Federal, State
and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be
posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-193 WEU 6 Well Line

.Date Approved: 07/10/2014 Expires: N/A

Issued to: EQT Corporation POC: Megan Lanfried
304-848-0082
Company Address: 115 Professional Place
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Project Address: West Union District

Firm: N/A Lat/Long: 39.281759N/80.757295W

Purpose of development: Pipeline. Project does not impact floodplain.

Issued by: Edwin L#Bo” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

- Date:07/10/2014

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 2016 DATE: 2014/04/25

_POTESTA & ASSOCTATES INC AMOUNT: S 3,363.00

THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: #14-193 EQT PRODUCTION WEU 6 WELL LINE

00000012294 FP-BUILDING PERMITS 020-318 TOTAL: $3,363.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY MEC
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy




Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

‘

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 24" day of April, 2014
EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY #14-193
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: CHARLES WELLINGS JR. AND BARBARA L.
WELLINGS, WEST UNION DISTRICT BLUESTONE, RT. 18 SOUTH,
TAX MAP 16 PARCEL 16

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by May 14, 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager



Legal Advertisement:

Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 7t day of July, 2014
EQT Corporation
filed a revised application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land Iocatéd at or about:
West Union District 39.281759N / 80.757295W
Permit #14-193 WEU 6 Well Line
{Note: This project is not within the floodplain)

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected
or copied during regular business hours. As this project is outside the FEMA .identified
floodplain of Doddridge County, Doddridge County Flobdplain Management
has no regulatory authority.

Any interested persons who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by August 4, 2014, delivered to: '
Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456
Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager




QT

Edwin L. "Bo" Wriston, Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

July 7, 2014

RE: EQT Production Company
WEU 6 Well Line Project
Doddridge County, West Virginia

Mr. Wriston,

On April 11, 2014 EQT Production Company submitted an application to your office to construct a
section of the WEU 6 Well Line within the limits of the floodplain in Doddridge County. After a
grievance was filed by the landowner, Mr. Wellings, EQT Production Company examined the Project
and discovered that the foot print could be significantly reduced. The original proposed pipeline
right-of-way is shown on the attached map. The section of right-of-way that will be constructed as
the WEU 6 Well Line is shown in green. This change in route has moved the pipeline off of Mr.
Welling’s property and out of the floodplain eliminating the need of a permit from your office.

EQT Production Company kindly requests your concurrence to being construction on this Project as
soon as possible.

Please feel free to contact me at 304-848-0061 or at mlandfried @eqt.com should you have any
questions or comments.

Sincerely,

2o € 7l
%?;Landfrie

EQT Corporation 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0082 | F 304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com
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EQT
POTESTA Engineers and Environmental Consultants W& Y ¢ %c!

A
7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 « (304)342-1400 « FAX (304)343-9031; www.potesta.com
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April 2,2014

ot
Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator %3,_.;(.,
Doddridge County Commission ze
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118 East Court Street _.:éf:y = =
West Union, West Virginia 26456 a2 L. [T
EoR X e

RE: Floodplain Permit Application ZRE W

EQT Production Company = S

EQT WUE 6 Well Line

Doddridge County, West Virginia
POTESTA Project No. 0101-11-0147-603

Dear Sir/Madam:

Potesta & Associates, Inc. (POTESTA) is pleased to submit this cover letter with the associated
Floodplain Development Permit Application for the proposed WEU 6 Well Line Project. The
proposed project will consist of installing approximately 10,248 linear feet of well line from the
West Union 2 Well Site to the West Union 6 Well Site. Based on information presented on the
site FIRM, a portion of the project is located within FEMA Flood Zone A from approximate
Stations 57+70 to 63+00. Flood Zone A is the regulatory floodplain associated with the Base
Flood (1 percent annual chance flood event), commonly referred to as the 100-year floodplain
and indicates that the limits of the floodplain are approximate; as such, Base Flood Elevations
(BFEs) have not been previously established by FEMA. Work within the floodplain associated
with this well line shall include the installation of a stabilized construction entrances, installation
of water bars to control surface runoff, and installation of a buried well line. All work associated
with the proposed WEU 6 Well Line within the limits of the floodplain will be in accordance
with the following. No permanent aboveground structures are to be constructed within the
floodplain. Backfill being installed over the buried pipe will be compacted back to original
grade. Any stabilized construction entrances to be installed within the floodplain shall be
installed by removing existing material to a depth suitable for installing the entrances so that the
top of the gravel surface is at original grade elevations. Once construction is complete, the
entrance will be removed and replaced with topsoil back to original grade. Any excess material

associated with this activity shall be placed outside of the floodplain limits. No fill shall be
placed within the floodplain limits above original elevations.

Included with this permit application is the Erosion and Sediment Control Plans for this project

that show the well line alignment, proposed limits of disturbance, proposed erosion and sediment
controls, and the approximate location of the floodplain.

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Charleston, West Virginia °  Morgantown, West Virginia ©  Winchester, Virginia



Floodplain Coordinator
April 2, 2014
Page 2

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 342-1400 or
jmsmith@potesta.com, or Megan Landfried (EQT) at (304) 848-0061.

Sincerely,
POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jelbett M. Smith, P.E.
Staff Engineer II

JMS/clr
Enclosures

Ms. Megan Landfried - EQT

7
Yy

o

POTESTA




FILED wtwfo i ina

WILAPR 17 AM 9:03
BETH A ROGERS

county cLErk  DODDRIDGE COUNTY
DODDRIDGE COUNTY. WV

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

No work may start until a permit is issued.
The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.
If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

PwWwNPE

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

bd

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

o

Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE /ﬁ%o« 2 «CL%’/

DATE Lg/u / 1y

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (i'O BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: EQT Production Company
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport, WV 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061



BUILDER’S NAME: EQT Production Company
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport, WV 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061

ENGINEER’S NAME: Potesta & Associates, Inc.
ADDRESS: 7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Charleston, WV 25304
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-342-1400

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)Franklin L. Butler & Key Qil Co.,

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Franklin L. Butler, 2567
Spring Hill Rd., Staunton, Virginia, 24401,

Key Qil Company, a West Virginia Corporation, 22 Garton Plaza, Weston, WV 26452

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Franklin L. Butler & Key Oil Company: June 30",
2003 from; Ellen L. Barnes

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: BLUESTONE 86.09 AC

DEED BOOK REFERENCE:_Deed Book 256 Page 324

TAX MAP REFERENCE: Tax Map 12 Parcel 71.1

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_Hunting Cabin and metal building

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_N/A




NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)Eranklin L. Butler & Key Oil Co.,

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Franklin L. Butler, 2567

Spring Hill Rd., Staunton, Virginia, 24401,

Key Oil Company, a West Virginia Corporation, 22 Garton Plaza, Weston, WV 26452

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Franklin L. Butler & Key Oil Company; July 20",
1994 from; Patrick D. Deem & Louis E. Enderle, Jr.

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:_ 15ac 80 p, Middle Island Creek

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: Deed Book 259 Page 275

TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Tax Map 12 Parcel 64.1

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_N/A

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_N/A

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Phillis Marie Steele, executrix
of the William P. McCutchan Estate,
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Phillis Marie Steele,

Executrix of the estate of William Paul McCutchan, 307 Wood Street, West Union, WV 26456

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED: Leeman Maxwell Ill & Edna Maxwell, his wife

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:Bluestone MH 123.38ac

DEED BOOK REFERENCE:_Deed Book 123 Page 72

TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Tax Map 16 Parcel 1

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:Trailer — camp, storage container, bathhouse, trailer-
storage, picnic shelter

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY N/A




NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Charles Wellings, Jr &
Barbara L. Wellings

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Charles Wellings Jr. and
Barbara L. Wellings, HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Charles Wellings, Jr.

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:_BLUESTONE 650.84 AC (SURFACE)

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: Deed Book 240 Page 545

TAX MAP REFERENCE: Tax Map 16 Parcel 16

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_house — residence, 5 barns/storage buildings
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_ Charles Wellings Jr.

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_ Charles Wellings Jr., HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.




DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

(X]

(]
[
(]

(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure (1 Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition (1 Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration [X] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation (1 Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition (1 Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill [ Mining [X] Drilling [ Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 %2 X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.



ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $572,600

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: LONE PINE OPERATING INC

ADDRESS: RT 5 BOX 436

SALEM, WV 26426

NAME: Winnie J. Hackely, etal

ADDRESS:_517 NORTH LAKE DR

MONROE, NC 28112

NAME: Karen M. Ireland Family Limited Pa

ADDRESS: 342 Ireland Road
Pullman, WV 26421

NAME: Franklin L. Butler
ADDRESS: 2567 Spring Hill Road
Staunton, VA 24401

NAME: James Terrance Robinson

ADDRESS: 41 Escargot Xing

Harrisville, WV 26362

NAME: Donivan L. Cumpston
ADDRESS: Rt. 1 Box 419
Greenwood, WV 26415

NAME:_|.L. Morris

ADDRESS:P.O. Box 397

Glenville, WV 26351

NAME: Sue Ann Spiker

ADDRESS:166 Linden Lane

Jane Lew, WV 26378

NAME:Carolyn E. Farr Irrevocable Trust

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1126
Bridgeport, WV 26330

NAME: Key Oil Company

ADDRESS: 22 Garton Plaza

Weston, WV 26452

NAME: Paul Eugene Cumpston

ADDRESS: 344 Blair Ave

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

NAME:Julia Ann Robinson Rogers

ADDRESS:399 McDougal Drive

Pennsboro, WV 26415




NAME: Kathryn E. Robinson Summers

ADDRESS: 142 Pine Drive

Pennsboro, WV 26415

NAME: E Properties % David Bowyer

ADDRESS:_P.O. Box 202

West Union, WV 26456

NAME:Dodridge Count 4-H Association
ADDRESS:Rt. 2 Box 98
Salem, WV 26426

NAME:Ruth M. Davies Pierce, %Tom Davies
ADDRESS:1104 Greenmont Circle
Vienna, WV 26105

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE
RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C)  PUBLICATION.

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.




NAME (PRINT):

SIGNATURE: DATE:

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:
[ Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application

review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

[ Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)
[ Unavailable
{] The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated
[ See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED DATE




SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

(] A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

[ Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

(] Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

(] Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

(1 Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect.

(] Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

(0 Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

[ Other:




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with

provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:

County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes [] No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL)

10



2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

\
INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)




PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED DATE

12



EQT WEU 6

Location of the mouse click
I:D:I] Approximate Study (Zone A) [ e [{  Cross Section Line
J y N—
k\\ Detailed Study (Zone AE,AH,AQ)  gq9  Base Flood Elevation Line
? Floodway DFIRM Panel (Map) Index

I Fiood Water Depth (HEC-RAS)
User Notes:

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It docs not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of small size.
To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have been determined,
users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in the official flood insurance
study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.

WYV Flood Tool is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center
(http:/twww. MapWV.gov/flood)

Map Created on 3/31/

T LT

V. X S L. !
Advisory Flood Height: About 791 feet
Water Depth: About 3.15 feet (Source: HEC_RAS)
Elevation: About 789 feet
Location (long, lat): 80.757295 W, 39.281759 N
Location (UTM 17N): (520933, 4348073)
FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0120C
Contacts: Doddridge County
CRS Information: No CRS information available
Flood Profile: No Profile
HEC-RAS Model: No Model

Parcel Number:
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FIGURE 4
FLOOD ZONE MAP
WEU-6 WELL LINE
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DESIGN
CAD File No.

JIM
Drawn

Approved
AS NOTED
cale:

FEB 2014
— S hee

ate:

11-0147-603
Proect No.

E—Mail Address: potestalpotesta.com

NOTES:

1. BASE MAPPING TAKEN FROM WVGIS SAMB, FROM AERWAL PHOTOGRAPHY DEVELOPED IN 2003. THE SCALE OF THE BASE MAPPING IS
APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES MAY VARY.

WEEKLY WISUAL INSPECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CONDUCTED TQ VERIFY THEY ARE FUNCTIONING
PROPERLY, SILT FENCE, If REMOVED TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES, SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY,
SEDIMENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE CLEANED ONCE THE STORAGE CAPACITY HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 50%X.

7012 MacCorkle Ave. SE, Charieston, WV 25304
TEL: (304) 342-1400 FPFAX: (304) 343-9081

ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

THE SITE SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO ENSURE INTEGRITY OF GRADED SURFACES, VEGETATION, EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND OTHER PROTECTME DEVICES. THIS INSPECTION SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT A MINIMUM OF
ONCE EVERY SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS, AND SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER ANY STORM EVENT GREATER THAN 0.5 INCHES
OF RAINFALL PER 24-HOUR PERIOD UNTIL THE SITE HAS BEEN STABILIZED. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS OR MAINTENANCE WHL BE
MADE WMEDIATELY.

DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING.

* STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALI BE INITATED AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE IN PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE ‘CONSTRUCTION
ACTVITIES HAVE TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY CEASED, BUT IN NO CASE MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION
ACTMITY IN THAT PORTION OF THE SITE HAS PERMANENTLY CEASED.

WHERE THE INITIATION OF STABNLIZATION MEASURES BY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY TEMPORARILY OR
PERMANENTLY CEASES IS PRECLUDED BY SNOW COVER, STABILIZATION MEASURES SMALL BE INMIATED AS SOON AS CONDITIONS
ALLOW.

WHERE CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY WILL RESUME ON A PORTION OF THE SITE WITHIN 21 DAYS FROM WHEN ACTIVITIES CEASED,
(E.G., THE TOTAL TIME PERIOD THAT CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY IS TEMPORARILY HALTED IS LESS THAN 21 DAYS) THEN

Ll S DO NOT HAVE TO BE INTATED ON THAT PORTION OF THE SITE BY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER
CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES HAVE TEMPORARILY CEASED.

AREAS WHERE THE SEED HAS FAILEO TO GERMINATE ADEQUATELY (UNIFORM PERENMAL VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY OF
70%) WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER SEEDING AND MULCHING MUST BE RESEEDED IMMEDIATELY, OR AS SOON AS WEATHER CONDITIONS
ALLOW.

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED (N LOCATIONS DOWN SLOPE FROM THE DISTURBED AREAS AS A FIRST
MEASURE OF CONSTRUCTION. SILT FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH RAINFALL. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY. DAMAGED, DECOMPOSED OR OTHERWISE INEFFECTIVE SILT FENCE SHALL BE REPLACED. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD
BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED WHEN DEPOSITS REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE—HALF OF THE BARRIER HEIGHT. ANY SEDIMENT DEPOSITS
REMAINING IN_PLACE AFTER THE SILT FENCE IS NO LONGER NEEDED SHALL BE DRESSED TO CONFORM TO THE EXISTING GRADE
AND STABILIZED. CONTRACTOR MAY USE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO SLT FENCE.

DEVICES USTED HEREIN ARE CONSIDERED MINIMUM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS. ADDITIONAL CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE
NECESSARY DUE TO CONTRACTOR PHASING OR OTHER UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO

PﬂO‘IIOE" MEASURES IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN. AS NEEDED, IN ORDER TO CONTROL EROSION AND CONTAIN
SEOMMENT ON SITE.

=
==
@
Eait
fpone
S
0.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING EXISTING PUBLIC ROADS IN A CLEAN, DUST AND MUD FREE CONDITION AT THE
SITE.

ALL SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE CONTOURS, PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOW OF WATER. SEE DETAIL ON DRAWING
NO. 8.

WATERBARS SHOWN ARE FOR PRESENTATION AND ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ACTUAL PROPOSED LOCATIONS. A DETAIL OF THE
PROPOSED WATERBAR IS SHOWN DN DRAWING NO. 9. WATERBARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE ACCESS ROADS AND DISTURBED
PORTIONS OF THE PIPELINE RIGHT-OF—WAY AT THE FOLLOWING SPACING:

ROAD GRADE (X) DISTANCE BETWEEN WATERBARS (FT.}

3
NOTE: ROADS THAT ARE COVERED WATH STONE MAY NOT REQUIRE WATERBARS

- EXISTING LOCATION OF CULVERTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WERE OBTANED BY POTESTA DURING THE STREAM AND WETLAND
DELINEATION STUDY, AND WERE LOCATED USING A GPS UNIT,

115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE
BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA

ISSUE DATE 2/3/2014
EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

- TRENCH BREAKERS AND OTHER CONTROLS SHALL BE USED AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AT ALL STREAM
CROSSINGS WHERE FLOWING WATER IS PRESENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT ONE OF THE TWO STREAM CROSSING DETAILS SHOWN
ON DRAWING NO. 8 BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.

. PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKERS MUST BE INSTALLED WHEN CROSSING STREAMS, WETLANDS, OR OTHER WATER BODIES. PLUGS SHOULD
BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING. SEE "PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKER INSTALLATION DETAL™ ON DRAWING NO. 8.

BASED ON INFORMATION PRESENTED ON THE SITE FIRM, THE PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE A WHICH IS THE
REGULATORY FLOODPLAIN ASSOCIATED WITH THE BASE FLOOD (1 PERCENT ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD EVENT), COMMONLY REFERRED
TO AS THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN. FLOOD 20NE A INDICATES THAT THE LIMITS OF THE FLOODPLAIN ARE APPROXIMATE, AS SUCH,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS (BFES) MAVE NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED BY FEMA. ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPOSED

PROJECT WITHIN THE LMITS OF THE FLOODPLAIN WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING. NO PERMANENT ABOVE GROUND
[ TTTTUUIEGEND | e e e e o e oot o ccoroucs i e rtiomi e et e o
COMPACTED BACK TO ORIGINAL GRADE. ANY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN
CRIPTION SHALL BE INSTALLED BY REMOVING EXISTING MATERIAL TO A DEPTH SUITABLE FOR INSTALLING THE ENTRANCES SO THAT THE TOP
OF THE GRAVEL SURFACE IS AT ORIGINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS. EXCESS MATERIAL ASSOCIATED WITH THIS ACTMITY SHALL BE PLACED
STREAMS OUTSIDE OF THE FLOODPLAIN LIMI'S. NO FILL SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN LIMITS ABOVE ORIGINAL ELEVATIONS.

PROPOSED PIPELINE
PROPOSED SILT FENCE @

PROESTINPH S0SVI1 0947 803-DESGN dvg
SITE PLAN
EQT WEU6 WELL LINE
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
DODDRIDCE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

PROPOSED COMPOST FILTER SOCK @ GRAPHIC SCALE

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION/PERMANENT RIGHT—OF —WAY
PERMANENT RIGHT-OF —WAY

FLOODPLAIN LIMIT - APPROXIMATE MAPPING REFERENCE:
- @ BASE TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING TAKEN FROM WVGIS SAMB AERIAL MAPPING, DATED 2003.

~G11-02.590  N-G11-08.50

j-YRAZ01 1\11-0147 - €QT

PROPOSED PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKER @

PROPOSED STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE @ 5
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Drawing No.

MAGE Flies: N-G11-01.8D N
Piot Dote/Time: Mar 19, 2014 — 10.390m
Plotted By: jmartin
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Revision CAD File No.

8 max. c/c L STREAM . ;
48" MIN. FENCE POSTS, DRVEN . BOTTOM For Info on NPDES Storm Drawn
MIN. 14 INTG GROUND 50° MIN. . \ ‘ Water Permit J WS
. " Checked —
" TOP OF sfm_, TOP OF STREAM L 50° MIN. STREAM 50° MIN. , To Comment on Sediment Control Plan s
PUMP BOTTOW . _ _ —MS
] - 0P OF STREAM Call: 800-654—-5227 Approved
TOP OF STREAM—-] BANK o AS NOTED
BANK DEP.Plan@wy.gay cale:
« SANDBAG DAM Scale:
2 % DEP 601 S57th Street, SE, Charleston WV 25304 rEsazeou
.= ] Application data: XX/XX/XXXX ) Date:
75 RENCH ‘ ROCK CHECK DAM 11-0147-603
It : LI e o
i~
TRENCH 3 248 | .
\—mmcu PLUGS—/ 2 (304) 848-0061 U
""" 1 ek SANDBAG DAM L I
BUR TRENCH PLUGS p SANDBAGS TO CHANNEL
e — ———— 4 V" sTReAM FLow NOTES:
T 4" - 6" AND 8" .
SPOIL FROM SPOIL FROM THE SIGN WILL BE AT LEAST 24° x 24" WITH 1.6" AND 8" LETTERS
ot CROSSING CROSSING
10°

PUBLIC NOTICE
o\ SIGN DETAIL o
&/

NO SCALE

SPOIL FROM
[MIN.! CROSSING
‘—_GED(MENT BARRIER

ENERGY (SILT FENCE)
DISSIPATER (TYP.) SEDIMENT BARRIER MENT BARRIER

LT FENCE] SILT FENC
PLAN (s ) ¢ €)  Mixture

\—_SEDMENT BARRIER

(SILT FENCE)

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

NOTES:
GRUBBING SHALL NOT TAKE PLACE WITHIN 50 FEET OF TOP-OF—BANK UNTIL ALL

7012 MacCorkle Ave. SE, Charleston, WV 25304
TEL: (304) 342-1400 PAX: (304) 343-9031
E-Moil Address:  potestafpotesta.com

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, IN
ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

NOTES: -
MATERULS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE CROSSING ARE ON SITE AND PIPE IS READY FOR IF THERE IS AN EXISTING BASE FLOW OR RUNOFF AT THE TIME OF THE TRENCHING, Rate - T 3
_/ INSTALLATION. THE FLUME SHOULD BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO TRENCH EXCAVATION AT THAT LOCATION. | por - - eed Varlely “sopurty | Yol
EMBED ALTER CLOI f X BYPASS PUMP INTAKE SHALL BE MAINTAINED A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM THE THE FLUME SHOULD BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO CONVEY NORMAL STREAM FLOW OVER ;
MIN. & m'?o cmulﬁ BOTTOM TO PREVENT PUMPING OF CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIALS, THE PRE SHOULL g;; R::e:::ye g:e::::) :f ::
f TRENCH PLUGS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE TRENCH ON BOTH SIDES OF THE SANDBAGS SHOULD BE USED TO DIRECT FLOW INTO THE FLUME. IF NO BASE FLOW 970 ‘Merion Bluegrass 50 75
STREAM OR RUNOFF EXISTS, THE FLUME MAY BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ) Anoval Ryeglass® o M

BACKFILLING OF THE TRENCH.
IN CASES ‘WHERE THE UTIUTY LINE IS COMPLETED (FROM INMIAL DISTURBANCE TO

‘ = CHANNEL,
WATER ACCUMULATING WITHIN THE WORK AREA SHALL BE PUMPED TO A * Ure Arvricl Ryegrass cnly I mxtines scofed g Agist 1 emd beforo M 15,
INTO ANY

FABRIC TO_LAY IN BOTTOM BAG OR SEDIMENT TRAP PRIOR 10 DISC SURFACE WATER.
TRENCH 6° MIN, WIDTH

HAZARDOUS OR POLLUTANT MATERIAL STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST ) _

NOTES: 100 FEET BACK FROM THE TOP OF THE STREAM BANK. THE DISTURBED WATERWAY MUST BE RE~ESTABLISHED AND STABLIZED AS PART OF VaetyorSeed g
THE ABILI N, : et ot e
1. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF SILT FENCE JOIN. OVERLAP ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS PUBLISHED ERDCINESSREXCAVATED. MATERIAL SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED FROM THE STREAM s . Abfacre

CROSSING AREA.

FINAL STABIUZATION) WITHIN ONE DAY, NO FLUME IS REQUIRED.

RECOUMENDATINS. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN 100 FEET OF TOP~OF—-BANK SHALL BE BLANKETED OR T ) (PYI C A L F L U M E D a ;7:;;'00‘ 7"’“’;‘“4‘;3!“:“”“’ ::
‘

2. MANTENANGE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP IN MATTED WITHIN 72 HOURS OF INMAL DISTURBANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED. ~“TRE A AL AD/NCCINl S Red Clover (Triluliun Pretense) )
THE SILT FENCE, OR WHEN HALF OF EXPOSED SILT FENCE IS COVERED WITH SEDIMENT. APPROPRIATE STREAM BANK PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE CHANNEL, ST QE A M CROSSINC IRyegmass (Loliom O

3. POSTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL EHER ™1 OR "U" TYPE OR 1.5" HARDWOOD. FOR EROSION MATTNG NO SCALE Bicolor Lespedeza T
5 | K . g 2
4. PILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FILTER X", "MIRAR 100X", "UNQ GTF 180" OR APPROVED EQUAL. TYPICAL STREAM CROSSINC 5:::::2)(\%.\4“(;) ls
\&8/ o CROSS SECTION

Winter Wheat 10 0
) Herbacows Lagumes ot bn trocred wik B appropriais becerion Wefore sriding, O greas vich
are stoeply slogtng (tesper. o 1.7:1) or shos prons 1bstiute Crawveich (Ceromla Yara) at 20

WITH PUMP BYPASS

§>ISI;J:— FENCE DETAIL . I—Eﬁmq l TRENCH SPACING (L) X —(E;"R'osgxg o R"°OS°“(":‘K CHECK DAM 1
PERMANENT SEED MIXTURES

S. ALL SILT FENCE SKALL BE CHECKED AFTER ANY SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL (IN EXCESS OF 1/27). DAMAGED
SILT FENCE MUST BE REPAIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS; SOONER, IF ADDITIONAL RAINFALL IS EXPECTED.

APOTESTA

XREF Flien:

'z /TRENcn BREAKERS >
PIPEUNE—\ <
. -
£ - 70 . [ o ROCK CHECK DAM o
E 1 g SLOPE X ——e- N
2
: < / N
H -7 > «
H 8 MOUNTABLE BERM _/ PIPE N Zz
H 6 A (OPTIONAL) TRENCH BEDDING PIPE N =8z
H BOTTOM INVERT g
SIDE_FLEVATION [
2 . L = THE DISTANCE SUCH THAT POINTS (1T} g E_‘ S
% 10' A AND B ARE OF ‘EOJAL ELEVATION '— O
£ - MAXIMUM DISTANCE 300" 2=
d ) <] z5 ]
£ a|| 8¢
. EXISTING ,G p
S .
H PAVEMENT g 2 il
3 o
3
H ol S8
£ o & I
H ) DY a8g
3 e - a
i GROUND MIN. '6 gg
§
= -]
HE DAM CING w
gy
£ D=OEPTH TO BOTTOM OF TRENCH CHECK DAM SPA "
o .
5 kT
E SECTION 115
§ {
. MAXIMUM SPACING AND MATERALS FOR TRENCH BREAKERS Z o
S <
H] TRENCH SLope (x)| SPACHS - L BREAKER MATERIAL 12° MIN, a %
<
%o <5 ] 1,000 *EARTH, CLAY, SAND OR CONCRETE FILLED SACKS 5:1 MINIMUM o » 6! %‘
£ X
5 5-15 ] 500 *EARTH, CLAY, SAND OR CONCRETE FILLED SACKS tiven Hesitiyd EXCAVATED Tha® ¥ SLOT (SDEEP X 12° Wt mippssrd <dt Ya -
; : y « 2 |
EE NOTFS: 15-25 300 *EARTH, CLAY, SAND OR CONCRETE FILLED SACKS - / INTO UNDISTURBED TRENCH WALL m = E [
3 1. TOP SOIL SHOULD BE REMOVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 25-35 ] 200 *EARTH, CLAY, SAND OR CONCRETE FILLED SACKS AND BOTTOM a4 Q =
g:‘ 2. EXTEND ROCK OVER FULL WIDTH OF ENTRANCE. 35-100 100 *EARTH, CLAY, SAND OR CONCRETE FILLED SACKS 9 ;' : ¢
=1 3. RUNOFF SHALL BE OIVERTED FROM ROADWAY TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP PRIOR TO >100 50 CEMENT FILED BAGS (WETTED) OR MORTARED STONE 1.m[snon PLUGS SHALL BE INSTALLED: O° Zbk
=] e noa ST ETANGE - WAL i BSOS PN L ATVEAL DRABACE AT FROTLE. ANOTYPE OF ok 2353
* SERIASINR Sl IR RS T oW PR us. enc 10 o : A s oerss Al TN WA | 3238
- NG . i 3
& 1. PIPEUNE TRENCH BREAKER MUST BE INSTALLED WHEN CROSSING STREAMS, WETLANDS, . < ON UPLAND SLOPES, AT THE SAME SPACING A% SLOPE PLUGS AND UP SLOPE OF SLOPE PLUGS; = w ©
2% S. MAINTENANCE — ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY MAINTAINED TO OR OTHER WATER BODIES AND AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. TRENCH BREAKERS SHOULD * N CULTIVATED LAND AND RESIDENTIAL AREAS WHERE PERMANENT SLOPE PLUGS ARE NOT TYPICALLY W= "
P THE SPECIFIED DIMENSION BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE FOR THIS BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING. REFER TO THE TABLE FOR REQUIRED CHECK DAM W ITH SUMP INSTALLED, AT THE SAME SPACING AS IF PERMANENT SLOPE PLUGS WHERE REQUIRED. QowO
e PURPOSE. ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND RETURNED TO THE SPACINGS AND MATERILS FOR TRENCH BREAKERS. 29 2. OPEN WEAVE HEMP OR JUTE SACKS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 55ibs. MIXTURE OF 1 PART CEMENT TO 6 L2 3] o
£ CONSTRUCTION_IMMEDIATELY. IF -EXCESSVE AMOUNT OF SEDIMENT .ARE BEING DEPOSITED ON ROADWAY, PARTS SAND OR SUBSOIL SO THAT NATURAL GROUND WATER WILL PERMIT MIXTURE TO EXUDE AND BOND SACKS = -4~
8VE EXTEND THE LENGTH OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY 50 FOOT INCREMENTS UNTIL CONDTION IS 2. TOPSOIL MAY NOT BE USED TO FILL SACKS. TOGETHER. Ca
358 TED OR INSTALL WASH RACK. WASHING THE OR SWEEPING THE TS INTO 3. PLUG SPACING AND CONFIGURATION MAY BE CHANGED AS DIRECTED BY COMPANY. OEPTH OF DITCH MAY VARY WITH &
22 ROADWAY DITCHES, SEWER, CULVERTS, OR OTHER DRAINAGEWAYS IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. 3. CONCRETE FILLED SACKS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITH WATER COURSE AREAS. SITE CONDITIONS. . ) a
g 4. ALL MATERWLS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR. < 8
83 [y
=IR 1= w
g =
e STONE CONSTRUCTION PIPELINE _TRENCH BREAKER ROCK CHECK DAM 2~ TRENCH PLUG /o
£ \8/ NO SCALE \8/ NO SCALE \8/
F ]
B .
; ENTRANCE DETAIL INSTALLATION DETAIL 8
g NO SCALE NO SCALE
% PRELIMINARY browing No.
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No. | Date Revision “CAD File No—
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Drawn
JWS
AU STREAMBANKS WUST " Checked
BE STABILZED WNEMATELY MULCH

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET ___JMS
(SEE DETAL, ESC-08) Approved
AS NOTED

% TEMPORARY BRIDGE CROSSING Scale:
4 MAINTAN mgﬂmngso mus FEB 2914
. Ba[e.
\ s oy

11-0147-603

ALL STREAMBANKS MUST
BE STABIUZED IMMEDIATELY

PERMANENT RIGHT
OF WAY DVERSION

RIP RAP BANK STASIIZATION
(SEE oETAL)

MAINTAIN EXISTING CROSS

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS

NORMAL WATER rojec 0.

ELEVATION

1

FILL SLOPE y _ [FurEer com
SECTION : = o - SREAKER

]

& ~ I
\ - l | \- CENTER OF PIPELINE

CENTER OF PIPELNE

PLACE SEED AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS ON BANKS
PRIOR TO EROSION CONTROL BLANKET INSTALLATION.

ROCK LINED BANK RESTORATION DETAIL
NOT 10 5CALE

VEGETATED BANK RESTORATION DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

TEMPORARY BRIDGE

ROCK LINE RESTORATION DETAL ¢ VEGETATED BANK CROSSING DETAIL (7
o RESTORATION DETAIL
\&/

E-Mail Address:  potexta@potestacom

TEL: (S04) 342-1400 FAX: (304) 343-9031

7012 MacCorkle Aus. SE, Charleston, WV 25304

NO SCALE 2° x 2° WODDEN STAKES
PLACED 10° O.C.

COMPOST FILTER SOCK

SEE CHART BELOW FOR SIZE

UNDISTURBED AREA

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, IN
ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULT.

BLOWN / PLACED FILTER MEDIA

SLOPE LINING
(WET SLOPE)

DISTURBED AREA

APOTESTA

For use whiere natural vegetation alone will provide pemmanert erosion protection. * EXISTING CONTOURS
ULTRA SHORT-TERM - Typical 3 month fancilonal longevity. ) . SECTION VIEW
Typ Product Description ) Stope Applications* . Channel Applications® Minimem NO SCALE
e Material Composition Maxtmum Gradiont  C Factor™®  Max. ShearStress™*®  Tensite Strength' 70
1.A Mulch Control Nets A photodogradsblc syrithotio mesh of woven biod ito netural fiber notting, STEY) <010@51  023TbsAV (12Ps) 5 I0s/(0.073 kNAm) 2 DISTURBED AREA
75\ 1.B Netless Rolled Erosion Naturel and/or polymer fibere mechanicdlly interlocked and/or chemically adhered &t V) <0l0@41 0.5 lbs/ft” (24 Py 5 Ibs/R (0.073 kN/im)
NOTE: SEE v FOR ECTC SPECIFICATIONS. Contral Blakers together 163 Torin w RECP.
1.C Singlonet Erosion Provesseed degradulle naturdd and/or polynes Gbers mctamicdly bommd togetes by % T @EY) S0I5@ 1 LST/? (72 P) 50 Ttavli (0.73 KNAT)
R 0 L L E D E R O S l O N Cotitro] Blankets &  singlé rapidly degrading, synthetic o natural fiber netting or an open weave textile of <
g Open Weave Textles processed rapidly degrading nataral or polymes yams or twines woven into & continnous s
£ smatrix.
] CONTROL MAT TING 1. Donblonct Erosion  Processed degradable nafurel and/or polymer Bbers mechanically bownd togetier PINCAS) <020@21 17T GATe) 75 e (1 69 BN N
< o Control Blankets ___ betwéen two rapidly deprad thetic or natital fiber nettings. N
E PHORT-TERM . Typicui 12 month funcuivial longevity. o > <
£ T{" Product Description Material Composition s'ﬂge Applications= ";‘;annel Applications* Minimum k % Wz
i .4 Niuich Contl Nefs A photodégraliblesyrieis mesh or woven b - il =<8
3 2.B Netless Rolled Erosion Natural and/or polymer fibers mechanioally,interlooked and/of ch D COMPOST FILTER SOCK guégf, ,‘;’J?°g§" STKES  my g = ]
H Contro! Blankets ___together to form 8 RECP, ©. 1 8%~
2 2.C Single-net Erosion  Anerosion cantrol blanket composed of d degradable natural or polymer fibers ITEVY <015@ 31 LSToe/ft*(72P8) 50 Iba/ft(0.73 kN/m) . UNDISTURBED AREA < :t‘ =
g Control Blankets & — mechanically bound together by  single degradatile synthetic or narure] fibér netting to P L A N V IE W zZ>0
% Open Weave Textiles form 2 continpons matrix-or an ofen weave fextil, pozed of| d degrndahie ——c 3 % ¥ = o [*] o=
i natural or polymer yarns-or twines woven.into a continuous mairix. NO SCALE . = @ .
3 2.0 Demble-net Frosion  Processed degradable natum] and/for polymer fibers mechan ically bonnd together 21 (H:v) <020@ 21 178 1b/RAT (R4 PR) 75 Ih/R (1.00 KN/iny w g m -
& e ST SPACING AS SHOWN Control Dlarkets betweentwo ble, 4 etic or natural fiber neftings. COMPOST SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS =) atl Y]
5 o R ON PLAN o T R L oPe X TENDED-TERM - Typical 24 monih funcilonal longevicy. ORGANIC_MATTER CONTENT 0% — 100% (DRY WEIGHT BASIS) o|l 8¢ ©
& {TYP) Typ " osien Stope Applications® Channel Apglications® Minimum ORGANIC PORTION FIBROUS AND ELONGATED ad w
S ok o ¢ Prodact Description Materdal Composition Moximum Gradient __C Factor™* _ Mar. Shear Stresi*® __ Tensile Strength! P 55 < 60 Al aeg
5 — \ — Y y S - oyl n e
g oescexonG GRADED 3.A Mulch Control Nete' A slow dograding synthotic nicsh of woven natured fiber notting. SiL(H:V) <010@ 5:1 025 1bo/f* (12-P0) 25 Ibo/A (0.36 kN/m) MOISTURE GONTENT 35% — 55% '6 =
£ = GRADE ROAD WIDTH 3B gos;w! Cz;g]ol ﬁnmcx;cmu::]l bllnnka“ o dof *Iamxi degrading atara] urp:y::!ei L5 (HV) <025@51 20016/ (96P8) 100 Tow/ft (1.45 kN/m) ] PARTIOLE SIZE 98X PASS THROUGH 1° SCREEN w o
2 mkeix e iens mechamialy bourd lngether 1 wo slow deg g synihetic or g .
b Weéaveé Textiles fibef nettings to form a-continuous matmix 6 an open weave texti ile composed of SOLULE SALT CONCENTRATION 50 dS MAIMUM €
- processed slow degrading natural or polymer yarns of twines woven intoa continuous .2
3 WATER BARS PLAN matix, MAXIMUM SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL IN FEET * =
& J ONG-TRRM - Typicul 36 manth functinnul longevity. B INCH ** 12 INCH ** 18 INCH ** 24 INCH ** 32 INCH ** =
i - ications® - )
z T produet Deseription Matérial Composition Slope Applicutions: ¢y Chunnel Apphmggrn SEDIMENT CONTROL | SEDIMENT -CONTROL || SEDIMENT CONTROL | SEDIMENT CONTROL { SEDIMENT CONTROL Z«
3 e Maximnm Gra CFactor " Max. Shear Stress SLOPE PERCENT 55 NCH | 8.5 INCH 14.5 INCH 19 INCH 26 INCH S92
< 4 Ercrion Gontrol An erosion.control blanket composed of p d clow degrading natural or polymer Li(HV) £025@ 111 2.25 1bs/6t (108.P8) 128 Tos/ft (1.82 kN n ) a5
£ Blankets &Open  fibers mechanically botnd together berween twoslow degrading synthetic or natugal |___2OR LEsS 600 750 1000 1300 1650 P
,gg' Weave Textiles fibernetfings fn'f‘onngal continnons matrix oran open weave textile cr.vmpnserl of 5 400 500 550 650 750 p] (o]
4 ! S [s] (o]¥] | procéssed slow degrading natural ot potymer:yams or twines woven into a contifiuous s 200 750 300 pre 500 P % .E -
& 1. PROVID TRANSITION F AN T TRUCK CROSS i tind Edzn
:g 8 m gﬂgggb&&u wxmsgtlmp murst Ugg%sg%ymgl%é%" iy % IM_W‘WER BAR . "..Wm’:,;,,,, ;o,;,:,, ’:yﬁ"ﬁ&éﬁﬁfmgﬁ'“& umﬁ;: OBAaToad VIEh Dotlng Usad b conjioelon Vh pe-2ppHod FEh 5 140 170 200 325 450 g » % g
S ROAD GRADE (X) | DISTANCE BETWEEN WATERBARS (FT.) : -'C"FuroulkumodnmbdwlmtﬂomkEchqd%(th‘qummm Avj_bmbe'l»l_louhomW(mﬂpmhhwuhhﬂlqg.ThvumﬁompMmtbouuboawcmﬂhypw!odk 20 100 125 140 260 400 w» d ©
i 3 00 ¢ bonch ‘ akrillar tost condhions using Contro! Technokgy Counch (ECTC) Toxt Mathod § 2. 25 80 100 110 ] 200 275 2T~ >
=3 2 550 - Roquived minkmum sheer atress RECP (urivegjatetac) can eusta withaut physksf damage or extes deosbin (> 12.7 m (0.5 tn) aoil los'y) dluring @ 30-miruté fow event b targe-siale exting. These performante fost vaks thoks bo suppoted by | 0o Z -
= portdic bonch 1cab tosthg undor stmilar test conditions ana o3ion Contro gy Counchl (ECTC) Tost Method £3. o . 30 0 75 80 130 200 oz
<3 S 135 k “The bl ehear atross fovols ostal for oack catogory aro based on htorkcol expernce with products charsctortzed by Manning's roughnocs coclfockonts in tho range of 0.01 - 0.05: ZD=S
o 10 60 ‘ * Acceptabis kngo-scul test dwtiods may include ASTY D439, Erasion Control Techmology Coutrct (ECTC) Test Method 8 2, or atbé g by the engher. » 35 60 75 80 Hs 150 <YW =0
r ;: ‘ z A Por tho onghoora discrotion. o o tosth tncludo ASTM DE460, Exosion Control Technology Councl(ECTC) Yost Mathod 83 or g doomed. Ly the engheor. o ~ = = prs s - 280
£2 : L]
i % £ 4 40 50 60 80 100 3 '6 w 8
s 50 40 50 55 65 75 g ., %
£
£y WATER BAR WITH COMPOST ECTC STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY ( o
3% * BASED ON A FALURE OF 36° SUPER SILT FENCE (WIRE REINFORCED AT 1000 FEET OF SLOPE, WATERSHED EQUIVALENT TO
by RECEVING LENGTH OF SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 1 IN. / 24 HR RAIN EVENT) [}
i FILTER SOCK AND SUMP OUTLET ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS , / . S8
=N NO SCALE \9/ NO SCALE ** EFFECTVE HEIGHT OF SEDIMENT CONTROL AFTER INSTALLATION AND WITH CONSTANT HEAD FROM RUNOFF AS DETERMINED BY = w
.,ga‘ . OHIO STATE UNNERSITY.
818,
i COMPOST FILTER SOCK 9
58855 NG SCALE )
=E
e
Biss

|
PRELIMINARY braving No. |
|
\




SIGN

LEGEND Revision <0 FreNo

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ——

SIS s [ WS
Checked
[ S  S— PROPOSED PIPELINE J“s
sF ————— | PROPOSED SILT FENCE @ Approved
AS NOTED
PROPOSED COMPOST FILTER SOCK @ cale:
FEB 2014
LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION/PERMANENT RIGHT ~OF —WAY ~ Date:
PERMANENT RIGHT—OF -WAY 11-0147-603
I'O EC O.
PROPOSED WATERBAR
PROPOSED PIPELINE TRENCH BREAK @

PROPOSED STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTVRANCE @

NOTES:

1. BASE MAPPING TAKEN FROM WVGH FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY DEVELOPED IN 2003. THE SCALE OF THE BASE MAPPING IS
APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL LOCAYIONS DF EXIS'HNG FEATURES MAY VARY.

WEEKLY V|SI.W. INSPECTION OF THE SEDMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CONM}CTED TO VERIFY THEY ARE FUNCTIONING
PROPERLY, SILT FENCE, IF REMOVED OW CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES, SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DA
SKDIMEN'I 'STRUCTURES SHALL BE CLEANED ONCE THE STORAGE CAPACITY HAS BEEN REDUCED BY S0X.

THE SITE SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO ENSURE INTEGRITY OF GRADEO SURFACES, VEGETATION, EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND OTHER PROTECTIVE DEVICES. THIS INSPECTION SHOULD BE FERFORMED AT A MINIMUM OF
ONCE EVERY N CALENDAR DAYS, AND SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER ANY STORM EVENT GREATER THAN 0.5 INCHES
oF ?NNFAEL;APER 24~ HOUR PERIOD UNTIL THE SITE HAS BEEN STABILIZED. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS OR MAINTENANCE WILL BE
MADE MM TELY.

DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED ANO MULCHED UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING.

E-Moil Address:  potesta@potesta.com

+ STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE INTATED AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE IN PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE CONSTRUCTION
ACTMTIES HAVE TEWPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY CEASED, BUT IN NO CASE MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION
ACTMITY N THAT PORTION OF THE SITE HAS PERMANENTLY CEASED.

WHERE THE INTATION OF STABILIZATION MEASURES EY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY TEMPORARILY
PElIMNENYLV CEASES IS PRECLUDED BY SNOW COVER, STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE IN[TIATED AS SOON AS CONDITIONS

ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
7012 MocCorkle Ave. SE, Charleston, WY 25304
TEL: (304) 342-1400 PAX: (304) 343-9031

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

VINER[ CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY WILL RESUME ON A PORTION OF THE SITE WITHIN 21 DAYS FROM WHEN ACTMTIES CEASED,
{EG., THE TOTAL TIME PERIOD THAT CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY IS TEMPORARILY HALTED IS LESS THAN 21 DAYS) THEN
STABILIZATION MEASURES DO NOT HAVE TO BE INITATED ON THAT PORTION OF THE SITE BY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES HAVE TEMPORARILY CEASED.

AREAS WHERE THE SEED HAS FALED TO GERMINATE ADEQUATELY (UNIFORM PERENNIAL VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY OF
70!) WI'I’M'N 30 DAYS AFTER SEEDING AND MULCHING MUST BE RESEEDED IMMEDIATELY, OR AS SOON AS WEATHER CONDMIONS

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS DOWN SLOPE FROM THE OISTURBED AREAS AS A FIRST
MEASURE OF CONSTRUCTION. SILT FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH REQUII

WMEDIATELY. DAMAGED, DE! .

'S REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE—HALF OF THE BARRIER HEIGHT. ANY SEDIMENT DEPOSITS
REI NG IN PLACE AFTER THE SILT FENCE IS NO LONGER NEEDED SHALL BE DRESSED TO CONFORM 10 THE EXISTING Gl
AND STAHLIZED CONTRACTOR MAY USE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS AS AN ALTERNATWE TO SILT FENCE.

DEVICES LISTED HEREIN ARE CONSIDERED MINIMUM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CDNTRDLS ADDIUONAL CONTROL MEASURES MAY 8
NECESSARY DUE TO CONTRACTOR PHASING OR OTHER UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS. IE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROVIDE ADOITIONAL MEASURES IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN, AS NEEDED, N ORDER 70 CONTROL EROSION AND CONTAIN
SEDIMENT ON SITE,

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING EXISTING PUBLIC ROADS IN A CLEAN, DUST AND MUD FREE CONDITION AT THE
SITE.

ALL SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE CONTOURS, PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOW OF WATER. SEE DETALL ON DRAWING
NO. B.

\TERBARS SHOWN ARE fOR PRESENTAHON AND AR.E NOT SHOWN IN THE ACTUAL PROPOSED LOCATIONS. A DETAIL OF
PROPOSED WATERBAR IS SHOWN ON DRAWING NO. TERBARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE ACCESS ROADS AND DISTUREED
IONS OF THE PIPEUNE RIGHT—OF =WAY AT YHE FOLLOWING SPACING:

NOTE: ROADS THAT ARE COVERED WITH STONE MAY NOT REQUIRE WATERBARS.

. EXISTING LOCATION OF CULVERTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WERE OBTAINED BY POTESTA DURING THE STREAM AND WETLAND
DELINEATION STUDY, ANO WERE LOCATED USING A GPS Ul

- TRENCH BREAKERS AND OTHER CONTROLS SHALL BE USED AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AT ALL STREAM
CROSSINGS WHERE FLOWING WATER 1S PRESENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT ONE OF THE TWO STREAM CROSSING DETALS SHOWN
ON DRAWING NO. 8 BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.

- PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKERS MUST BE INSTALLED WHEN CROSSING STREAMS, WETLANDS, OR OTHER WATER BOOIES. PLUGS SHOULD
BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING. SEE "PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKER INSTALLATION DETAIL"™ ON DRAWING
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INSULTANT:

NOTES:

1. BASE MAPPING TAKEN FROM WVGIS SAMB, FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY DEVELOPED IN 2003. THE SCALE OF THE BASE MAPPING IS
APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES MAY VARY.

WEEKLY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE SEDMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CONDUC‘YED TO VERIFY THEY ARE FUNCTIONING
PROPERLY. SILT FENCE, F REMOYED TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES, SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY.
SEDIMENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE CLEANED ONCE THE STORAGE CAPACITY HAS BEEN REDUCED &Y 50%.

THE SITE SHALL 8E INSPECTED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO ENSURE INTEGRTY OF GRADED SURFACES, VEGETATION, EROSION AND
SEDNENT CONTﬁOL HEASURES !ND OTHER FRDTE CTME DEVICES. THIS INSPECTION SNOUIJ’ BE PERFORMED AT A MINIMUM OF
ONCE EVERY SEVEN CALENDAR AND SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER STORM EVENT GREATER THAN 0.5 INCHES
OF RAINFALL PER 24-HOUR PER!OD UNTIL THE SITE HAS BEEN STABILIZED. ANY REO\JIRED REPARS OR MAINTENANCE WILL BE
MADE MMEDWATELY.

DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING.

E-Moil Address: potarta®poteste com

* STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE INITIATED AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE N PORTlONS OF THE SITE WHERE CONSTRUCTION
'S HAVE TEMPORARLY OR PERMANENTLY CEASED, W'l IN NO CASE MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION
ACTMVTY IN THAT PORTION OF THE SITE HAS PERMANENTLY CEASED.

WHERE THE INITATION OF STAEALIZATION MEASURES BY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY TEMPORARLY
PERNANENTLV CEASES IS PRECLUDED BY SNOW COVER. STABILZATION MEASURES SHALL BE INTWTED AS SOON AS COMNTIONS
ALLOW.

NEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL ¥

7012 MacCorkle Ave. SE, Charlaston, WV 25304

TEL: {304) 342-1400 PAX: (304) 343-9031

ENG]

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

WHERE CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY WILL RESUME ON A PORTION OF THE SITE WITHIN 21 DAYS FROM WHEN ACTIVITIES CEASED,
{EG., THE TOTAL TIME PERIOD THAT CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY IS TEMPORARILY HALTED 1S LESS THAN 21 DAYS) THEN
STABILIZATION MEASURES DO NOT HAVE TO BE INITIATED OoN YHAT PORTION OF THE SITE BY THE SEVENTH DAY AFTER
CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES HAVE TEWMPORARILY CEASEI

AREAS WHERE THE SEED HAS FAILED TO GERMINATE ADEOUATELV (UNIFORM PERENNIAL VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY OF
70!] WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER SEEDING AND MULCHING MUST BE RESEEDED IMMEDIATELY, OR AS SOON AS WEATHER CONDHTIONS

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS DOWN SLOPE FROM THE DISTURBED AREAS AS A FIRST
MEASURE OF CONSTRUCTION, SIL] FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH RAINFALL. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MAD|
IMMEDIATELY. DAMAGED, DECOMPOSED OR OTHERWISE INEFFECTIVE SILT FENCE SHALL BE_REPLACED. SEDMENT DEPOSITS SHOUIJJ
BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED WHEN DEPOSITS REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE—~HALF THE BARRIER HEIGHT. ANY SEDIMENT DEPOSITS
REMAINING IN PLACE AFTER THE SILT FENCE (S NO LONGER NEEDED SHALL BE DRESSED TO CDM’ORM TO THE EXISTING GRADE
AND STABIUZED. CONTRACTOR MAY USE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS AS AN ALTERNATVE TO ST FENCE.

DEVICES LISTED HEREIN ARE CONSIDERED MINIMUM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONYROLS ADD(TIONAL CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE
NECESSARY DUE TO CONTRACTOR PHASING OR OTHER UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS. IE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROVIDE ADDIT! IONAL MEASURES IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN, AS NEEOED, IN ORD(R TO CONTROL EROSION AND CONTAIN
SEDIMENT ON SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING EXISTING PUBLIC ROADS IN A CLEAN, DUST AND MUD FREE CONDITION AT THE
SITE. .

'
ALL SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE CONTOURS, PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOW OF WATER, SEE DETAIL (TN DRAWING
NO. 8.

WATERBARS SNONN ARE FOR PRESENYADON AND ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ACTUAL PROPOSED LOCATIONS. A DETAL OF THE
PROPOSED Wi WING NO. 8. WATERBARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG 'NE ACCESS AND DISTURBED
PORTIONS OF THE PIPELINE RIGHT-OF—MY AT THE FOLLOWING SPACING:

DISTANCE BETWEEN WATERBARS (FT.)

TE: ROADS THAT ARE COVERED WITH STONE MAY NOT REQUIRE WATERBARS.

. EXISTING LOCATION OF CULVERTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WERE OBTAINED BY POTESTA DURING THE STREAM AND WETLAND
DELINEATION STUDY, AND WERE LOCATED USING A GPS Ul

- TRENCH BREAKERS AND OTHER CONTROLS SHALL BE USED AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AT ALL STREAM
CROSSINGS WHERE FLOWING WATER IS PRESENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT ONE OF THE TWO STREAM CROSSING DETALS SHOWN
ON DRAWING NO. 8 BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.

12, PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKERS MUST BE INSTALLED WHEN CROSSING STREAMS, WETLANDS, OR OTHER WATER BODIES. PLUGS SHOULD
BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING. SEE "PIPELINE TRENCH BREAKER INSTALLATION DETAL® ON DRAWING N
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice

T bodplasis G

FId-)73

was published in said paper for .. 2 ..........

,
successive weeks beginning with the issue

WORD SPACE at...... 70 .7 ... cents a word
amounts to thesumof S .. =20, /. /7. . .. ...

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION

s /630

and each publication thereafter

539,&3/ ......... TOTAL

EDITOR

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

EZZL
BEFOREME THISTHE ....0...... .. .. DAY

e Sl 3 AAWAMW’
Notary Public, State astVirg
) Y LAURA J ADAMS
) 212 Edmor‘\ﬁ \/315%3‘56
% S West Union,
. S My Commission Expites Jufie |




MAY 13,2014 = 9

Legal Advertlsement

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT:
Doddridge County
Floodplain Permit Application

&

Please take notice that on the 24th day of April, 20l4 .
EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY #14 -193 filed an‘

application for & Floodplain Permit to develop Inmi
located at or about: SURFACE OWNERS: CHARLES'

WELLINGS JR. AND BARBARA L. WELLINGg/

' WEST UNION DlSTRlCT BLUESTONE RT. IB

SOUTH, TAX MAP 16 PARCEL 16

The Application is on file with the Clerk onhe County .

Court and may be inspected or copled during r!gular
business hours. Any interested persons, who desire lo
comment shall present the same in wrnlng by May l4,
2014,
Dellvered to lhe
Clerk of the County Coirt
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456 -
Beth A. Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk
Edwin L. “Bo Wriston, Doddridge Counly Flood Pln‘n
‘Manager
4-19-1x;,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled:

/jéﬁ?.é{’ /7 %L.'».’». ............ '

WORD SPACE at........ ’// j . .cents 2 word
2 f ,r?[
amounts to the sum of § . . . . . [ 7/ ..........

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION

..........................................

and each publication thereafter

S. SZ %0 j' ...................... TOTAL

E%T)OR

OF ...... W .@7 .................. 2014

Y. PUBLIC

N @% (““C\cm\o

OFFICIALSEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
LAURA J ADAMS
212 Edmond Street

West Union, WV 26456
=" My Gommission Expires June 14, 2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify

That the'Acc_ompanying Legal Notice

entitled:
JMWM "”""/z ........
E%ﬁwﬂ/(f'/¢3 ............

. 2014 and
\ 4 .
that said notice contains . . . /g 7 ...........

WORD SPACE at...... ] //6 ...cents a word

{ _“lf’i(.‘lgt ‘ 7
régulntory amounts to the sum of $ . O? /» . 9/ ..........

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

/%
BEFORE ME THIS THE %y DAY

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of Wast Virginia
LAURA J ADAMS
212 Edmond Street
West Union, WV 26456

g My Commission Expires June 14,2023
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